

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	4844	4	Version:	0	Name:	rebate from KCPL for the Dept. of	Corrections
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/12	2/2016			In control:	County Legislature	
On agenda:	5/16	6/2016			Final action:	5/16/2016	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$34,677.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2016 General Fund in acceptance of a rebate received from Kansas City Power & Light for use by the Department of Corrections.						
Sponsors:	Alfred Jordan						
Indexes:	GENERAL FUND, KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 4844bu.pdf, 2. 4844adopt.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
5/16/2016	0	County Le	gislature		ре	rfect	
5/16/2016	0	County Le	gislature			spend the rules to consider final ssage	
5/16/2016	0	County Le	gislature		ad	opt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$34,677.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2016 General Fund in acceptance of a rebate received from Kansas City Power & Light for use by the Department of Corrections.

ORDINANCE NO. 4844, May 16, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County has received a rebate from Kansas City Power & Light for retrofitting the

lights in the parking garage located at 505 E. 14th Street, Kansas City, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place these funds in the proper spending account so

that the funds may be used by the Department of Corrections Facilities Management Division for the

repair and maintenance of the department's facilities; now therefore,

File #: 4844, Version: 0

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following

appropriation from the undesignated fund balance of the 2016 General Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

General Fund

Detention Center Facilities Maintenance

001-9999	47958 - Increase Revenues	\$34,677	
001-2810 001-2810	Undesignated Fund Balance Undesignated Fund Balance	\$34,677	\$34,677
001-1210	56510 - Maint & Repair Buildings		\$34,677

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance No. 4844 introduced on May 16, 2016, was duly passed on May 16, 2016 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas <u>8</u>

Nays _____0

Abstaining <u>0</u>

Absent <u>1</u>

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for his signature.

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

I hereby approve the attached Ordinance No. 4844.

Date

Frank White, Jr., County Executive

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001 2810
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund
	Undesignated Fund Balance
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$34,677.00

Date

Chief Financial Officer